funded with existing cash. Navicontrol is a highly-regarded European brand of marine autopilot systems for large
boats and is based in Viareggio, Italy. The Company believes that the purchase of Navicontrol will allow the
Company to accelerate its product line expansion in Europe. Navicontrol is included in the Company’s Marine
Electronics segment.

F-15

Edgar Filing: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC - Form 10-K

84

The following table summarizes the final allocation of the purchase price of the Navicontrol acquisition.

Accounts receivable $153
Inventories 103
Property, plant and equipment 12
Technology 328
Deferred tax asset 14
Trademark 40
Goodwill 607
Total assets acquired 1,257
Total liabilities assumed 252
Net purchase price $1,005

The goodwill acquired is not deductible for tax purposes. The acquisition was accounted for using the purchase
method and, accordingly, the Company’s consolidated financial statements include the results of operations since the
date of acquisition.  The Company has not presented pro forma financial information with respect to the Navicontrol
acquisition due to the immateriality of the transaction.

4   INDEBTEDNESS

Debt is comprised of the following at October 1, 2010 and October 2, 2009, respectively:

2010 2009
2009 Term Loans $ 15,474 $ 15,892
Revolvers 7,544 14,890
Other 792 781
Total debt 23,810 31,563
Less current maturities 1,327 584
Less Revolvers 7,544 14,890
Total long-term debt $ 14,939 $ 16,089

2009 Term Loans

On September 29, 2009 the Company and certain of its subsidiaries entered into new Term Loan Agreements (the
"Term Loan Agreements" or "Term Loans") between the Company or one of its subsidiaries and Ridgestone Bank,
replacing the Company’s Amended and Restated Credit Agreement of $60,000 that was due to mature on October 7,
2010.  The new Term Loan Agreements have maturity dates ranging from 15 to 25 years from the date of the
agreements.  Each Term Loan requires monthly payments of principal and interest. Interest on $9,013 of the aggregate
outstanding amount of the Term Loans is based on the prime rate plus 2.0%, and the remainder on the prime rate plus